TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM474382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weatherman, LLC		04/16/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weatherman Inc.	
Street Address:	200 North 11th Street	
Internal Address:	Unit 4E	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11211	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87398305	W WEATHERMAN
Serial Number:	87525678	TAKE IT OUTSIDE
Serial Number:	87398250	W
Serial Number:	86811184	WEATHERMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126872123

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126615030

Email: hheft@schoeman.com

Correspondent Name: Heather Heft Address Line 1: 551 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Schoeman Updike Kaufman & Gerber LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10176

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather Heft
SIGNATURE:	/heather heft/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2018

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006386 FRAME: 0103** source=Conversion from LLC to INC for filing#page1.tif source=Conversion from LLC to INC for filing#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006386 FRAME: 0104





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "WEATHERMAN, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WEATHERMAN, LLC" TO

"WEATHERMAN INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2018, AT 10:34 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6337715 8100V SR# 20182704557 Authentication: 202516624

Date: 04-16-18

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006386 FRAME: 0105

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:34 AM 04/16/2018
FILED 10:34 AM 04/16/2018
SR 20182704557 - File Number 6337715

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.) The jurisdiction	where the Lim	ited Liability Con	npany first forme	d is Delaware.

- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is March 6, 2017.
- 4.) The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Weatherman, LLC.
- 5.) The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Weatherman Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the 16th day of April, A.D. 2018

Ву:_____

Name: Richard Reichmuth
Print or Type

Title: _Authorized Person
Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006386 FRAME: 0106

RECORDED: 05/17/2018